PAUL J. FISHMAN United States Attorney

Daniel Gibbons Assistant United States Attorney Peter W. Rodino Federal Building 970 Broad Street, 7th Floor Newark, NJ 07102

Shannon L. Pedersen Trial Attorney U.S. Department of Justice Consumer Protection Branch 450 5th Street NW Rm 6400-S Washington, DC 20001

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

v.

BAYER CORPORATION,

Defendant.

Case No. 2:07-cv-00001 (JLL)(JAD)

PLAINTIFF'S RESPONSE TO NATURAL PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION'S MOTION TO FILE BRIEF AS AMICUS CURIAE

MOTION DATE: November 3, 2014

# Table of Contents

INTRODUCTION1		
LEGAL STANDARD2		
ARGUN	MENT	3
I.	NPA is Too Partial to a Particular Outcome in This Matter	3
II.	NPA's Proffered Interests Are Well Represented by Defendant	5
III.	NPA's Brief Will Not be Useful to This Court Because It Misstates What This Case Is About and Raises Arguments Not Made by the Parties	7
IV.	NPA Does Not and Cannot Seek to Assist This Court on the Precise Question Before It	.10
CONCLUSION10		

# Table of Authorities

# Cases

Linker v. Custom-Bilt Mach. Inc., 594 F. Supp. 894 (E.D. Pa. 1984)3
<i>Neonatology Assocs., P.A. v. Comm'r,</i> 293 F.3d 128 (3d Cir. 2002)2, 4
Prof'l Drug Co. Inc. v. Wyeth Inc., No. 11-5479, 2012 WL 4794587 (D.N.J. Oct. 3, 2012)
Ryan v. Commodity Futures Trading Comm'n, 125 F.3d 1062 (7th Cir. 1997)5
Strasser v. Doorley, 432 F.2d 567 (1st Cir. 1970)3
United States v. Alkaabi, 223 F. Supp. 2d 583 (D.N.J. 2002) passim
Waste Mgmt. of Pa., Inc. v. City of York, 162 F.R.D. 34 (M.D. Pa. 1995)2, 9
<i>Yip v. Pagano</i> , 606 F. Supp. 1566 (D.N.J. 1985)2
